

OFFICIAL MANDATE OF PROCEDURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH... THE BARAD DÙR COUNCIL OF EVIL

OF THE BLACK TOWER

COUNCIL SOVEREIGN

ALIAS: Ahimoth LAST NAME: ILÙVITAR LEGAL FIRST NAME(S): GURTHANON BAHRON MANDOST TITLE: LORD POSITION: DARK SOVEREIGN

COUNCIL SUBORDINATE

ALIAS: Adam LAST NAME: ANAR LEGAL FIRST NAME(S): ADAM, FOXEL TITLE: LORD POSITION: DARK LORD

COUNCIL LIUTENNANT

ALIAS: BasedBag LAST NAME: COLINDO LEGAL FIRST NAME(S): PENYA-CARMË TITLE: LIUTENNANT POSITION: DARK COMMANDER

COUNCIL HONOR

ALIAS: Kabal LAST NAME: COBO LEGAL FIRST NAME(S): KABAL TITLE: MAGISTRATE POSITION: DARK SURROGATE AND PROPRIETOR

COUNCIL STEWARD

ALIAS: Voice LAST NAME: DOOM LEGAL FIRST NAME(S): MOUTH OF AHIMOTH TITLE: SERVITOR POSITION: DARK PROVISIONER

COUNCIL ARBITRATOR

ALIAS: Teigan LAST NAME: YÙLA LEGAL FIRST NAME(S): TEIGAN TITLE: FREEHOLD POSITION: DARK ADJUDICATOR AND FREEHOLDER

COUNCIL CONDOTTIERRE

ALIAS: Gothulkumob LAST NAME: ULBANTYA LEGAL FIRST NAME (S): GOTHULKUMOB TITLE: WARLORD POSITION: DARK COMISSIONER

ABSTRACT

Following the fall of The Black Tower, as well as the anarchy of it's demise, I, Dark Sovereign Ahimoth, have seen to it's renovation, both physically and metaphorically. This document serves to register the current configuration of the previously disorganized followers of the officially reknowned depot of Doom - henceforth known as the Barad Dùr Council of Evil. This includes the proper allocation of current members, as listed above, as well as a formal order and contract of which will anyone unmentioned looking to join The Council will be required to sign. Current members of The Council are required to agree to and abide by the terms and conditions listed below under threat of immediate termination.